UNITED STATI	ES PATENT AND TRADEM	IARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE	PATENT TRIAL AND APP	EAL BOARD

BLACKBERRY CORP.

Petitioner,

V.

CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2014-01470

Patent 8,004,497

JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) AND 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION Case IPR2014-01470 U.S. Patent 8,004,497

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b) and 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), Petitioner BlackBerry Corp. ("BlackBerry) and Patent Owner Cypress Semiconductor Corp. ("Cypress) jointly request to file the Agreement between the parties, Exhibit 1008 to the concurrently filed Joint Motion to Terminate Proceeding, as business confidential information, which shall be kept separate from the file of this proceeding and the involved patents.



JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION Case IPR2014-01470 U.S. Patent 8,004,497

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 21, 2014 /Robert C. Mattson/

Robert C. Mattson (Reg. No. 42,850)

Attorney for Petitioner

BLACKBERRY CORP.

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, LLP

1940 Duke Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

(703) 413-3000

Dated: November 21, 2014 /Robert R. Laurenzi/

Robert R. Laurenzi (Reg. No. 45,557)

Attorney for Patent Owner

CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR

CORP.

KAYE SCHOLER LLP 250 West 55th Street

New York, New York 10019

(212) 836-7235



JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION Case IPR2014-01470 U.S. Patent 8,004,497

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on November 21, 2014, the JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION was served on the counsel of record for the Patent Owner by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System and serving to the email addresses noted below:

robert.laurenzi@kayescholer.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Robert C. Mattson/

Robert C. Mattson (Reg. No. 42,850) Attorney for Petitioner

BLACKBERRY CORP.

